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HE!ID1l1.~.RTERS 
h...F STATIO.'. l09 

AFO 557 

31 August 1944 
BLACKOUT HOtms; 

2119 hrs 31 Aug 44 
0642 hrs 1 Sep 44 

1. OFFICE. O? THE DAY 1100 hrs 1 Se!.' 44 to 1100 hrs 2 Sep 44 

CAPT JOHN C. PROSCH 0-854055 407th Bomb Sq. 

2. LIB&'i:TY RUN FOR I!.NLISTED l.iEN: 446th Sub-Depot will furnish one officer. 

3. COr.titili.ND.1,.TION: The follovli.ng teletyi;e received from 1st Bomb Division 

dated 30 August 1944: 
"FOL TW:.{ RECE-IVED FROM 8AF WILL BE CONVEYED TO ALL PERSONNEL OF YOUR COMMAND: 

11 8AF D-68814 T!-JE. FOLLO-iING MESSAGE. FROiii LT GE.N SPBATZ RECEIVED AT THIS 

fffi;AD1UARTERS: 11 IE 1055 CS AUG 27. YESTERDAY COORDil;ATED ilTTACK BY THE EIGHI'H 

AND FIFTu.,E..~TH ,',.IR FORCES AG.i.IN SPREAD OUR AIBCRAFT OVER ALL OF GERli.?.NY. IT 

IS VIITH GRE.i.T PLEi,.SURE THAT I FORff,iRD TO YOU THE, FOLLOiiJJm lIESSAGE JUST RECEIVED 

FRrnJ GRNERllL ,\RKOLD: 11STR!,Tt.GIC OPER...:.TIOH WHICH FUT N.l'..ARLY 3,000 AIRCRAFT INTO 

COORDilfoTED .1,.TTACK AG;..INST Gfilu:Al:!Y IS SUBJECT OF MY P.E..:.RTil1ST COl,GRATULATIOHS 

TO ALL CONCEIDIBD 11 • I lfISH TO jJ)j) l,IT O!;N c01.;:;.;E1.n,.TION 01~ THL 1'.XCE.LIEN'r SHO-'lII!G. 

IT IS INDEED Gi:tATIFYIKG TO FOmI,,R;:i SllCH i, 1IBSS,.GE. DOOLITTU. 11 

CFFICIAL: 

tJILLLi}iS COUBOliDIV Or;E11 

By order of Lt Colonel BROUSSEAU: 
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1 {[w-tv~ LuJ ~ ~ 
ED' :mn C. '.'EIZhll, ' 'I 
C.:1.pt:?.in., r .. C, 
,.sst •. ~djutant. 
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\llllI,:J.,I V. CROJ.K, 
1:aj ar, AC, 

ndjutant. 
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